# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900648500

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TK ACQUISITION, LLC		07/27/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tortilla King LLC	
Street Address:	249 23RD AVENUE	
City:	MOUNDRIDGE	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67107	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3115949	MAMA LUPE'S
Registration Number:	6177983	MAMA LUPE'S

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5852631600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5852631000

Email: NYTM@nixonpeabody.com

Kaleigh P. Morrison, Nixon Peabody LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38726-77
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Mollnow Walsh
SIGNATURE:	/kristenmwalsh/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Amended CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=TK ACQUISITION LLC - DE - AmendmentRestated - 931664-5-0#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007472 FRAME: 0139** 

900652599

source=TK ACQUISITION LLC - DE - AmendmentRestated - 931664-5-0#page2.tif source=Notice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007472 FRAME: 0140

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TK ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TK ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "TORTILLA KING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 7:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

5982034 8100 SR# 20212818709

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203804114

Date: 07-30-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007472 FRAME: 0141 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:18 PM 07/27/2021
FILED 07:18 PM 07/27/2021
SR 20212818709 - File Number 5982034

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# TK ACQUISITION, LLC

The undersigned hereby amends the Certificate of Formation of TK Acquisition, LLC with the following terms:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is TK Acquisition, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
  - 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Tortilla King LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation as of the 27th day of July, 2021.

/s/ Shaziah Singh Shaziah Singh, Organizer

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007472 FRAME: 0142

**RECORDED: 10/08/2021**